' ' ‘wﬂ":r.‘

O rory W 8 S &
y \\ 3 '
-’-Jh—‘ BN ﬂ/“

P tr= 2%

Jhalod Road,Dahod, Pin Code No.389151, Phone No:(02673)299115
WALE 5. El8lE. B.€18le,Ulot 8ls o3¢, Jlotol. (02993 )RECU

website: www.gecdh.cteguj.in email: gec-dahod-dte@gujarat.gov.m
No. GECD/Hostel_admission_Notice/2024/ Date: 15-03-2023,

BOYS HOSTEL ADMISSION (AY: 2023-24 Even Semester)

After completion of hostel admission process for odd semester (Newly Admitted Students
of First Year Diploma to Degree and students of 21, 3 and 4 Year). Considering the personal
request of some students hostel administration has decided to give admission.

Students of the institute have applied for hostel admission against vacant seats at the Boys'
hostel. As the number of applications received is less, compare (0 the vacant seats. Therefore,
hostel admission is granted to all the applicants. The tentative list of the applicants attached
herewith. However, the admission of these students will be considered final only on the payment
of hostel fees (along with the hostel deposit) in the stipulated time. The window for the hostel fee
payment will be open shortly In addition to this; the newly admitted students need to submit
following appendix with the mentioned documents.

Required Documents:

1. Completely Filled APPENDIX - IT of Hostel Rules with applicable attachments.
2. Completely Filled APPENDIX - III of Hostel Rules with applicable attachments

Quu

Hostel Admipistration
) 1 7}
Copy forwarded to: C&) s ,}

|. Student Section

9. Dadhichi Bhavan and Eklavya Bhavan Hostels
3. On-line notice of institute website

4. All Heads of Departments




|
2
3
4
5
6
S
8

| -
Enrolment No.

—4

Government Engineering College, Dahood

Boys Hos
List of students for the hostel admission Spot Round AY 2023 2024 — Even Sem.

210180119553
220183119017
220183106021
22018310603
230180107048
230183107009
210180119553
230180109009

Name of Student

‘; Patel Dhruvin M.

lj Patel Priyatam Umasankar

! Mallah Rampravesh Ramjiv

" Rana Nikul Dipakkumar

' Patel Raj Hasmukhbhai
Patil Lalit Kailas

' Patel Dhruvin M

_l Sharma Sudhanshukumar

| Category |

|

OBC
General
Cieneral

OB(

OBC
General
General
General

Hostel

! Dadhichi

' Dadhichi |

Dadhichi
[adhichi
" Dadhichi
| Dadhichi
| Dadhichi

| Dadhichi |

Semester Department

1] Mechanical
4 Mechanicsl
4 Civil

4 Civ

Z Computer
4 Computer
6 | Mechanical
*2P' | Mechanical





{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

