





Jhalod Road, Dahod, Pin Code No.389151, Phone No. (02673)299115 ઝાલોદ રોડ,દાહ્રોદ. જિ.દાહ્રોદ,પીન ક્રોડ નં.૩૮૯૧૫૧, ક્રોનનં.(૦૨૬૭૩)૨૯૯૧૧૫

website: www.gecdh.cteguj.in

email: gec-dahod-dte@gujarat.gov.in

No. GECD/Hostel_admission_Notice/2024/

Date: 15-03-2022

BOYS HOSTEL ADMISSION (AY: 2023-24 Even Semester)

After completion of hostel admission process for odd semester (Newly Admitted Students of First Year Diploma to Degree and students of 2nd, 3rd and 4th Year). Considering the personal request of some students hostel administration has decided to give admission.

Students of the institute have applied for hostel admission against vacant seats at the Boys' hostel. As the number of applications received is less, compare to the vacant seats. Therefore, hostel admission is granted to all the applicants. The tentative list of the applicants attached herewith. However, the admission of these students will be considered final only on the payment of hostel fees (along with the hostel deposit) in the stipulated time. The window for the hostel fee payment will be open shortly In addition to this; the newly admitted students need to submit following appendix with the mentioned documents.

Required Documents:

- 1. Completely Filled APPENDIX II of Hostel Rules with applicable attachments.
- 2. Completely Filled APPENDIX III of Hostel Rules with applicable attachments

Hostel Administration

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Student Section
- 2. Dadhichi Bhavan and Eklavya Bhavan Hostels
- 3. On-line notice of institute website
- 4. All Heads of Departments

Government Engineering College, Dahood Boys Hostel

List of students for the hostel admission Spot Round AY 2023 – 2024 – Even Sem.

Sr. No.	Enrolment No.	Name of Student	Category	Hostel	Semester	Department
1	210180119553	Patel Dhruvin M.	OBC	Dadhichi	6	Mechanical
2	220183119017	Patel Priyatam Umasankar	General	Dadhichi	4	Mechanical
3	220183106021	Mallah Ramprayesh Ramjiy	General	Dadhichi	4	Civil
4	220183106031	Rana Nikul Dipakkumar	OBC	Dadhichi	4	Civil
5	230180107048	Patel Raj Hasmukhbhai	OBC	Dadhichi	2	Computer
6	230183107009	Patil Lalit Kailas	General	Dadhichi	4	Computer
7	210180119553	Patel Dhruvin M	General	Dadhichi	6	Mechanical
8	230180109009	Sharma Sudhanshukumar	General	Dadhichi	2	Mechanical

